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TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (DECISION) NOTICE NO. 1989/ 11 
Decisions of the Minister of Col!IDerce in respect of Part I and Part II of the Tariff 

Notice is hereby given that the following decisions have been made in respect of the goods published in the Schedules to this 
notice. 

2 SCHEDULE 2 - Decisions cancelled. The cancellations listed in this schedule take effect fourteen days from Gazette date unless 
otherwise specified, eg, WEF (date). 

3 SCHEDULE 3 - Limited Decisions 
(a) Approvals given under Schedule 3 are restricted to the applicant for whom the approval was originally given and are 

not available for general use. 
This Notice only serves to inform the importing/manufacturing colllDunity of the approvals existence. 
(b) Schedule 3 and 4 will not be published in the Consolidated List of Decisions. 

4 It should be noted that any concession or determination can be subject to amendment or cancellation by notification in the Gazette. 
5 Where the month of the start date and end date is shown the day of the start date is the first day of that month and the day of the 

end date is the last day of that month - eg, 3/88 to 9/89 is 1/3/88 to 30/9/89. 
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Tariff 
Item 

2009.11.09 
3004.90.01 
3004.90.01 
3926.90.69 
4823.90.19 
6813.10.19 
71.13 

8481.80.19 
8484.90.00 
8485.90.09 
8528.10.01 

8531.80.00 
8536.20.00 

8544.51.09 
(85.23.049) 
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3004.90.01 
71.13 
8421.31.00 
8431.20.00 
8431.49.19 
8528.10.01 
85.35) 
8536.20.00) 
8544.51.09 

Tariff 
Item 

2401.20.09 

2401.20.09 

SCHEDULE l 
General Decisions Approved 

Description of Goods 

Concentrated orange juice, unsweetened frozen 
Endex sheep 
Fasinex 10 and/or 5 
Incubator egg setting trays 
Cutlet and/or chicken frills 
Brake linings and pads for motor vehicles 
Jewellers findings, as may be approved; 
APPROVED: 
Belt and button shanks and prongs 
Bracelet wire 
Pendant and earring settings, cup and peg settings 
Earring posts 
Tie pins 
Bead ends 
Ho 11 ow beads 
Clearing caps 
Earclips ready for glueing 
Earring clips, earring fittings (stud or drop) 
Earring castings (in the rough) 
Brooch box catch 
Earring screw fittings 
Earring ball type, ear wires 
Brooch backs, brooch catches and pins, brooch backs ready for 
glueing 
Cuffllnk swivel back fittings, tie clasp backs, ready for 
glueing, tie· tack clutches and pins 
Necklet connectors 
Bell caps and jewellery bails 
Key ring fittings 
Jump rings 
Hydraulic delayed action ball control valves 
Gaskets and similar joints for motor vehicles 
Cable and hose carrier systems for mobile platforms and cranes 
Ikegami professional broadcast monitors, models: 
TM10-9RP, TM14-9RP, TM20-9RP, TM20-10HR, TM20-10RH, 
TM20-16RP, TM14·16RP, PM14-3H-02, TM20-15RHP 
High speed digital alarm receiver 
Circuit breakers, including parts and accessories thereof, 
with the following performance ratings: 

( i) A rated current exceeding 160 amps or, 
(ii) A short circuit rating exceeding 35KA on a 230/400 volts, 
50 HZ AC system 
Electrical fully moulded plug cables, complete with fittings 
attached of European standard and design 

Description of Goods 

Concentrated ... frozen 
Fasinex 10 
Jewellers ... rings 
Motor Wellington 
Cable ... platforms 
Cable ... cranes 
Ikegami 15RHP 
Circuit . . . system 

Electrical ... design 

Description of Goods 

SCHEDULE 2 
Decisions Cancelled 

SCHEDULE 3 
Limited Decisions Approved 

800kgs of unmanufactured tobacco ex vessel • 'Ocean 
Australia'' V2 
2800kgs of unmanufactured tobacco ex vessel • 'Contship 
Brave'' VI 

Rates of Duty 
Normal Pref. 

Part 
II 

Ref. 
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II 

Ref. 

Free 
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99 

Ref. 
No. 

801669A 
830068C 
830065J 
820741A 
8206178 
880247F 
840183H 

780941H 
8802498 
820821C 
721890H 

802197L 
880246H 

701569A 

Ref. 
No. 

801699A 
530475L 
840183H 
720027H 
801795G 
801794J 
721890H 
880176C 

701569A 

Ref. 
No. 

880243C 

880244A 

Effective 
From To 

11/88 
9/88 
9/88 

12/88 
11/88 
1/89 

10/88 

6/88 
1/89 
1/89 
6/88 

7/88 
3/89 

11/87 

Effective 
From To 

1/89 3/89 

1/89 3/89 


