NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (DECISION) NOTICE NO. 1989/11 Decisions of the Minister of Commerce in respect of Part I and Part II of the Tariff

- Notice is hereby given that the following decisions have been made in respect of the goods published in the Schedules to this notice.
- SCHEDULE 2 Decisions cancelled. The cancellations listed in this schedule take effect fourteen days from Gazette date unless otherwise specified, eg, WEF (date).
- SCHEDULE 3 Limited Decisions

Tariff

2401.20.09

2401.20.09

Item

но

Ю

Description of Goods

Australia'' V2

800kgs of unmanufactured tobacco ex vessel ''Ocean

22800kgs of unmanufactured tobacco ex vessel ''Contship Brave'' Vl

Approvals given under Schedule 3 are restricted to the applicant for whom the approval was originally given and are not available for general use.

This Notice only serves to inform the importing/manufacturing community of the approvals existence.

(b) Schedule 3 and 4 will not be published in the Consolidated List of Decisions.

		SCHEDULE 1						
		General Decisions Approved			D			
	Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Rates of Normal	Duty Pref.	Part II Ref.	Ref. No.	Effect: From	i ve To
	2009.11.09	Concentrated orange juice, unsweetened frozen	Free	Free	99	801669A	11/88	
	3004.90.01	Endex sheep	Free	Free	26	830068C	9/88	
	3004.90.01	Fasinex 10 and/or 5	Free	Free	26	830065J	9/88	
	3926.90.69	Incubator egg setting trays	Free	Free	99	820741A	12/88	• •
	4823.90.19	Cutlet and/or chicken frills	Free	Free	99	820617B	11/88	• •
	6813.10.19 71.13	Brake linings and pads for motor vehicles Jewellers findings, as may be approved; APPROVED:	Free	AU Free Free	33 99	880247F 840183H	1/89 10/88	•
		Belt and button shanks and prongs Bracelet wire						
		Pendant and earring settings, cup and peg settings Earring posts						
		Tie pins Bead ends Hollow beads						
		Clearing caps Earclips ready for glueing						
		Earring clips, earring fittings (stud or drop) Earring castings (in the rough)						
		Brooch box catch Earring screw fittings						
		Earring ball type, ear wires Brooch backs, brooch catches and pins, brooch backs ready for						
		glueing Cufflink swivel back fittings, tie clasp backs, ready for glueing, tie tack clutches and pins						
		Necklet connectors Bell caps and jewellery bails						
		Key ring fittings Jump rings						
	8481.80.19	Hydraulic delayed action ball control valves	Free	Free	99	780941H	6/88	
	8484.90.00	Gaskets and similar joints for motor vehicles		AU Free	33	880249B	1/89	
	8485.90.09	Cable and hose carrier systems for mobile platforms and cranes	Free	Free	99	820821C	1/89	
	8528.10.01	Ikegami professional broadcast monitors, models: TM10-9RP, TM14-9RP, TM20-9RP, TM20-10HR, TM20-10RH, TM20-16RP, TM14-16RP, PM14-3H-02, TM20-15RHP	Free	Free	99	721890H	6/88	•
	8531.80.00	High speed digital alarm receiver	Free	Free	99	802197L	7/88	
	8536.20.00	Circuit breakers, including parts and accessories thereof,	Free	Free	99	880246H	3/89	•
	0000.20.00	with the following performance ratings: (i) A rated current exceeding 160 amps or,	1100		00	00021011	0,00	·
	8544.51.09	(ii) A short circuit rating exceeding 35KA on a 230/400 volts,50 HZ AC systemElectrical fully moulded plug cables, complete with fittings	Free	Free	99	701569A	11/87	
	(85.23.049)	attached of European standard and design						
		SCHEDULE 2 Decisions Cancelled		- <u>-</u>				
	Tariff Item	Description of Goods				Ref. No.		
	2009.11.09	Concentrated frozen	• •	• •		801699A		٠
	3004.90.01	Fasinex 10	• •	••	• •	530475L	••	•
	71.13	Jewellers rings	• •	••	• •	840183H	••	٠
	8421.31.00	Motor Wellington	• •	••	• •	720027H	• •	٠
	8431.20.00 8431.49.19	Cable platforms Cable cranes	••	• •	••	801795G 801794J	• •	•
	8528.10.01	Ikegami 15RHP	••	••	••	721890H	••	٠
•	85.35)	Circuit system	••	••	• •	880176C		:
	8536.20.00)	V1. V4. V . V . G J G L C M		••	••	5501766	••	•
	8544.51.09	Electrical design				701569A		

Part

II

Ref.

99

99

Ref.

880243C

880244A

No.

Effective

To

1/89 3/89

3/89

From

1/89

Rates of Duty

Pref.

Free

Free

Normal

Free

Free